

The Corporation of the Town of Milton COUNCIL CONSOLIDATED AGENDA

September 12, 2022, 7:00 p.m.

Town Hall

150 Mary Street, Milton, ON L9T 6Z5

This meeting will be held as a hybrid meeting with Members of Council having the opportunity to participate in-person at Town Hall or electronically. At this time, members of the public are encouraged to continue to view the meeting by watching the live stream.

Should you wish to delegate to a Council meeting, all delegations will continue to be received electronically only. Please complete the online delegation form at https://forms.milton.ca/Community/Delegate-Request-Application by 12:00 p.m. (noon) two business days before the meeting is to be held.

			Pages
5.	DELEGATIONS		
	*5.1.	Items for Consideration #8.5 Subject: DS-110-22 Trafalgar Secondary Plan, Official Plan Amendment 54 – Regional Modifications	2
		Name(s): Renee Carlson	
9.	. INTRODUCTION OF NOTICE OF MOTION		
	* 9.1.	Waive Rules of Procedure to Permit NOM Consideration at Council Meeting with respect to the Redistribution of Federal Electoral Districts	4
	*9.2.	Notice of Motion - Redistribution of Federal Electoral Districts - Councillor Hamid	6
14.	BY-L	AWS	
	*14.16.	BY-LAW 096-2022 BEING A BY-LAW TO AUTHORIZE THE EXECUTION OF DOCUMENTS Reference to: DS-108-22 and DS-111-22	8

Hello Town Clerk's Staff,

Please note the following response to Delegate Request Application has been submitted at Thursday September 8th 2022 9:15 AM with reference number 2022-09-08-014.

https://forms.milton.ca/Management/Response/View/7582f9e1-874a-40c8-988f-f0c72095fe3c

Application Information

First Name:

•	Last Name
•	Email Address:
•	Phone number:
•	Street Address:
•	Town MIlton

- Are you representing a group?
- Council Meeting Date 9/12/2022

Postal Code:

- Please indicate how you intend to interact with the online Council Meeting
 Audio
- Please describe the issue you intend to present:
 Trafalgar Secondary Plan Draft, while very satisfactory from my point

of view, has a mistake in schedule C.11.D. The commuter road location is moved to the north as compared to schedules: C..11.A and C.11.B and C..11.C which all have the commuter road flanking my property to the south, while schedule C..11.D has this road placed smack through the middle of my land.

Since I am planning to build a residential building on my land as per this Plan (Medium Density Residential I), this is of very deep concern to me.

I would like to respectfully ask the Councils to cause that this schedule be corrected.

- Please describe specific actions you want Council to take:
 I would like the Council to ask the Region to correct schedule C.11.D so that it is identical to schedules C.11.A and C.11.B and C.11.C
- Please provide your comments in support of or in opposition to the staff recommendation:

I would like this Draft Plan Passed, but the error corrected.

 Do you give your permission to be audio and video recorded on the Town of Milton's live Council meeting stream?
 Yes I give my permission



THE CORPORATION OF THE TOWN OF MILTON

NOTICE OF MOTION

INTRODUCTION DATE: September 12, 2022

SUBJECT: Waive Rules of Procedure to Permit NOM Consideration at

Council Meeting with respect to the Redistribution of Federal

Electoral Districts

CONSIDERATION DATE: September 12, 2022

REQUESTED BY: Councillor Hamid

SECONDED BY: Councillor Best

WHEREAS Section 6. 4 of the Town's Procedure By-law 007-2019, provides that an item of business not listed on the agenda is not permitted to be introduced at a meeting unless authorized by a two-thirds vote of the members present;

WHEREAS Procedure By-law 007-2019, provides that Notices of Motion shall not be discussed or debated upon introduction, but shall be included on the next regular Council meeting agenda for consideration;

AND WHEREAS Section 7.9.3 of the Town of Milton Procedure By-Law 007-2019, as amended, permits a Notice of Motion to be considered upon its introduction by an affirmative vote of two-thirds of the Members present;

AND WHEREAS it is deemed impractical or not in the best interests of the Town of Milton to delay consideration;

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED THAT the pertinent rules contained in Section 6.4 and Section 7.9 of Procedure By-law 007-2019, be waived to permit the introduction and Page 4 of 9

consideration by Council of the Notice of Motion on the Council agenda pertaining to the Redistribution of Federal Electoral Districts.



THE CORPORATION OF THE TOWN OF MILTON NOTICE OF MOTION

INTRODUCTION DATE: September 12, 2022

SUBJECT: Redistribution of Federal Electoral Districts

CONSIDERATION DATE: September 12, 2022

REQUESTED BY: Councillor Hamid

SECONDED BY: Councillor Best

WHEREAS the Constitution of Canada requires that federal electoral districts be reviewed after each decennial (10-year) census to reflect changes and movements in Canada's population. The current federal redistribution process began in October 2021;

AND WHEREAS on August 19, 2022, the Commission published the proposed electoral districts:

AND WHEREAS the redistribution is proposing three electoral districts to include Burlington-Milton West, Georgetown-Milton East, and Wellington-Halton;

AND WHEREAS the public consultation phase occurs from August 19, 2022, to October 29, 2022:

NOW THEREFORE IT BE RESOLVED:

THAT the Commission be so advised that in the opinion of Town of Milton Council, the proposed electoral district boundaries do not reflect Milton's communities of interest or identity; respect historical patterns of previous electoral boundaries for the electorate; or reflect a manageable geographic size for districts given Milton's projected population growth until 2031;

AND THAT the Commission be requested to reconsider its initial proposal to better reflect Milton's community of interest;

AND THAT the naming conventions of any electoral district be reconsidered to better represent the majority population of the electoral district.

THE CORPORATION OF THE TOWN OF MILTON

BY-LAW NO. 096-2022

BEING A BY-LAW TO AUTHORIZE THE EXECUTION OF DOCUMENTS

WHEREAS pursuant to section 2(5) subsection (3) of the *Municipal Act*, S.O. 2001, c. 25, as amended, the power of the Council of the Corporation of the Town of Milton shall be exercised by By-law;

NOW THEREFORE the Council of the Corporation of the Town of Milton hereby enacts as follows:

- 1. **THAT** the Mayor and Clerk of the Corporation of the Town of Milton are hereby authorized to execute and affix the corporate seal of the Town of Milton with respect to the documents as described in Schedule "A" to this By-law.
- 2. **THAT** notwithstanding the above, where any approvals are required such as Ontario Municipal Board approval or approval from Federal or Provincial Ministries as set out in Schedule "A" then the document concerned shall not be executed until such required approval has been received.
- 3. **THAT** this By-law comes into force on the day it is passed.

PASSED IN OPEN COUNCIL ON SEPTEMBER 12, 2022.

	Mayor
Gordon A. Krantz	-
	Town Clerk
Meaghen Reid	

THE CORPORATION OF THE TOWN OF MILTON

ITEM	DOCUMENT	APPROVALS	PARTY	OTHER APROVALS
1.	Funding Agreement for the hiring of a Senior Planner, Development Review (contract) to manage the tertiary and subdivision application process for lands within Trafalgar Secondary Plan and any and all ancillary documents that may be required.	Town Council	P4 Trafalgar Landowners Group Inc.	N/A
6.	Agreements as outlined in Staff Report DS-111- 22 and all ancillary documents that may be required.		Pursuant to Staff Report DS-111-22	N/A